TESTING
No. 0013
Test Report No. HL 1927927 Date: September 9, 2010
Test Results
1) European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments
a) Plastic — Overall migration
Method: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method
and EN 1186-8:2002 olive oil by article filling method.
Result2 Limit of Permissible
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm°®) Quantitative Limit
1 (mg/dm?) | (mg/dm?)
Deionized Water 24 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution 24 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 24 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
Rectified Olive Oil 24 hours at 40°C <1 3.0 10
Comment - PASS -- -
Sample Description:
1. White plastic.
Note : 1. mgldm2 = milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. <=Less than
4. The condition tested as per client's requested.
Remark :
1. Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1 mg/dmz or 6 mg/kg
2. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm? or 20 mg/kg
Ui oot ot o sl ooy oo iy Bl of ¢ dociomentyo e B e e is s L ioers Budings 8 o
Intervantion only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. Tho Company's sole responsibiity is to its Client and this document doas not cxonerata parties 10 & transaction from axercising all their rights
and obligations Lnder the transaction Any torgory of of the content or appaarance of this documant ix unlawlul and offenders mxy be prozoculod 1o thn fullest

extent of the law.

Unless otharwiso stated the results shawn In this test reporl refer only 1o the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) ore retained for 30 days only. This document cannol be reproduced excepl in full, without prior
approval of the Company.

568862

SGS {Thailand) Limited | Laboratory Services 41/23 Soi Rama 1il 59 Rama Ill Road Chongnonsee Yannawa Bangkok 10120
t +66 {02 6830541 29474 85-90 f +66 (0)2294 74 84 683 07 58 www.sgs.com

I Member of the SGS Group




